have feedback to the Board at the April Board meeting.

Timeline Regarding Potential Mill Levy Election
 2023 Board Meetings: Discussion to contemplate potential mill levy election and solicit community

feedback.
 March 2023 – Summer 2023: Solicitation of community feedback; small group informal meetings in

March and April; formal larger community efforts in May and June
 July 28: Deadline to advise the Jefferson County Clerk and Recorder of the District's possible

participation in November 2023 Coordinated Election.
 August 22 Board Meeting: District Board Meeting actions needed if moving forward with mill levy

election:
o Approval of Resolution Calling for Election
o Approval of IGA with Jefferson County Clerk and Recorder for participation in Coordinated

Election
o Approval of Factual Summary
o Approval of Resolution of Advocacy

 August 29 (3pm): Deadline to submit Intergovernmental Agreement to Jefferson County Clerk and
Recorder for coordinated election.

 September 8: Ballot certification due to Jefferson County.
 November 7: Election Day

14

Formula/rates Notes Formula/rates Notes Formula/rates Notes Formula/rates Notes

RAR (residential assessment rate)

Residential Increase in Values 0% n/a  10% 7.5%
lower values vs.

scenario 2
5%

lower values vs.
scenario 3

Non‐ Residential Increase in
Values

0% n/a  3% 3% 3%

Valuaton Adjustment n/a  n/a  $15K R/$30K C $15K R/$30K C $15K R/$30K C

Increase Year‐Over‐Year 1.25%

no more than
5% increase

between 2022‐
2025

n/a n/a n/a

Estimated Operating 2024
Assessed/2025 Collection

 $   3,443,376   $   3,628,510   $   3,564,474   $   3,500,439

2024 Final Bond Repayment
Principal and Interest (not
including Treasurer Fees)

 $   916,700   $   916,700   $   916,700   $   916,700

2023 Operating Property Tax
Budget  $   3,511,098   $   3,511,098   $   3,511,098   $   3,511,098

Potential Variance in Operating
Property Tax Revenues  $   (67,722)  $   117,412   $   53,376   $   (10,659)

Assumptions for Financial
Forecasting (3/16/23)

6.765%

Scenario 1 (HB23‐1054) Scenario 2 (SB22‐238) Scenario 3 (SB22‐238) Scenario 4 (SB22‐238)

15

Property Tax Forecasting Models (3/16/23) Assumptions:

Estimated Financial Forecast ‐ Scenario 1 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033
Beginning of Year Fund Balance 1,178,468   805,091   406,911   (106,632)   (650,054)   (1,315,866)   (2,017,014)   (2,848,005)   (3,720,196)

General Fund Property Tax Revenue 3,443,376   3,512,244   3,512,244   3,582,488   3,582,488   3,654,138   3,654,138   3,727,221   3,727,221
 General Fund Other Revenue (excludes Property Tax) 2,810,920   2,895,248   2,982,105   3,071,569   3,163,716   3,258,627   3,356,386   3,457,077   3,560,790

General Fund Other Expenses (6,544,374)   (6,740,705)   (6,942,926)   (7,151,214)   (7,365,750)   (7,586,723)   (7,814,325)   (8,048,754)   (8,290,217)
 Capital Fund (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)

POTENTIAL conversion of bond to operating mill levy 916,700   935,034   935,034   953,735   953,735   972,809   972,809   992,266   992,266
Excess Revenues Over Expenditures (373,377)   (398,180)   (513,543)   (543,422)   (665,812)   (701,148)   (830,991)   (872,190)   (1,009,941)

End of Year Fund Balance (projected) 805,091   406,911   (106,632)   (650,054)   (1,315,866)   (2,017,014)   (2,848,005)   (3,720,196)   (4,730,137)

Estimated Financial Forecast ‐ Scenario 2 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033
Beginning of Year Fund Balance 1,363,602   1,175,358   966,015   641,308   290,498   (182,701)   (687,384)   (1,321,910)   (1,993,706)

General Fund Property Tax Revenue 3,628,510   3,701,080   3,701,080   3,775,101   3,775,101   3,850,603   3,850,603   3,927,615   3,927,615
 General Fund Other Revenue (excludes Property Tax) 2,810,920   2,895,248   2,982,105   3,071,569   3,163,716   3,258,627   3,356,386   3,457,077   3,560,790

General Fund Other Expenses (6,544,374)   (6,740,705)   (6,942,926)   (7,151,214)   (7,365,750)   (7,586,723)   (7,814,325)   (8,048,754)   (8,290,217)
 Capital Fund (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)

POTENTIAL conversion of bond to operating mill levy 916,700   935,034   935,034   953,735   953,735   972,809   972,809   992,266   992,266
Excess Revenues Over Expenditures (188,244)   (209,343)   (324,707)   (350,809)   (473,199)   (504,683)   (634,526)   (671,796)   (809,546)

End of Year Fund Balance (projected) 1,175,358   966,015   641,308   290,498   (182,701)   (687,384)   (1,321,910)   (1,993,706)   (2,803,252)

Estimated Financial Forecast ‐ Scenario 3 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033
Beginning of Year Fund Balance 1,299,567   1,047,287   772,628   382,605   (34,827)   (574,648)   (1,147,286)   (1,849,767)   (2,590,877)

General Fund Property Tax Revenue 3,564,474   3,635,764   3,635,764   3,708,479   3,708,479   3,782,649   3,782,649   3,858,302   3,858,302
 General Fund Other Revenue (excludes Property Tax) 2,810,920   2,895,248   2,982,105   3,071,569   3,163,716   3,258,627   3,356,386   3,457,077   3,560,790

General Fund Other Expenses (6,544,374)   (6,740,705)   (6,942,926)   (7,151,214)   (7,365,750)   (7,586,723)   (7,814,325)   (8,048,754)   (8,290,217)
 Capital Fund (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)

POTENTIAL conversion of bond to operating mill levy 916,700   935,034   935,034   953,735   953,735   972,809   972,809   992,266   992,266
Excess Revenues Over Expenditures (252,279)   (274,659)   (390,023)   (417,432)   (539,821)   (572,638)   (702,481)   (741,110)   (878,860)

End of Year Fund Balance (projected) 1,047,287   772,628   382,605   (34,827)   (574,648)   (1,147,286)   (1,849,767)   (2,590,877)   (3,469,737)

Estimated Financial Forecast ‐ Scenario 4 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033
Beginning of Year Fund Balance 1,235,531   919,216   579,241   123,902   (360,153)   (966,596)   (1,607,189)   (2,377,625)   (3,188,049)